| FORM PTO-1595 JE<br>(Rev. 6-93) <b>G · IU· 0</b>  | 05-18                  |                                     | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME<br>Patent and Trademark C |
|---|------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| PTO Document ID No. 1016065:  |                        |                                     | Atty Docket No. 14358-                             |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten  |                        |                                     | d original document or copy thereof                |
| 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):   | 10172                  | 2 Name and add                      | ress of receiving party:                           |
| r (unit(s) of conveying purty(les).   |                        | 2. Ivanic and add                   | less of receiving party.                           |
| 1) ELLIOTT FARBER   |                        | Name: <u>ALW</u>                    | <u>YN COMPANY, INC.</u>                            |
| 2)<br>3)  |                        | Address: <u>Hig</u>                 | hway 60 Fast                                       |
| 4)  |                        |                                     | e Crystal, Minnesota 56055                         |
| 5)<br>6)  |                        |                                     |  |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached?   | Yes                    |                                     |  |
| X No 3. Nature of conveyance:   |                        |                                     |  |
| <u>X</u> Assignment Merger  |                        | Additional names                    | & addresses attached?Yes _XN                       |
| Security Agreement Change of I  | Name                   |                                     |  |
| Other   |                        |                                     |  |
| Execution Dates:  |                        |                                     |  |
|   |                        |                                     |  |
| 1) JANUARY 9, 2001       4)         2)       5)         3)       6)                               |                        |                                     |  |
|   |                        |                                     |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s   | s):                    |                                     |  |
| If this document i<br>the execution   |                        | gether with a new plication is      |  |
| A. Patent Application No(s).  | 1                      | B. Patent No(                       | (s).   |
| (09/758,696 \   |                        |                                     | ,  |
|   |                        |                                     | <b>N N</b>   |
| Additional numb   |                        | Yes                                 |  |
| <ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol> | rrespondence           | 6. Total number                     | of applications and<br>edON                        |
|   |                        | patents myory                       |  |
| Name: <u>Oppenheimer Wolff &amp; Donnelly LLP</u>   |                        |                                     |  |
| Address: 2029 Century Park East   |                        | 7. Total Fee (37                    | CFR 3.41):\$40                                     |
| Suite 3800<br>Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024  |                        | X_Enclosed                          | 4  |
|   |                        |                                     |  |
|   | -                      | Authorized to be 8. Deposit account | charged to deposit account                         |
|   |                        |                                     | nt number.   |
|   |                        | 16-2230                             |  |
|   | DO NOT USE             | THIS SPACE                          |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fq                     | renoing inform         | nation is true and                  | correct and any attached convis a true             |
| of the original document. $M \leq 1$  |                        |                                     | correct and any allached copy is a lrue            |
| 6/ Nik  | el D                   | ank                                 |  |
| MICHAEL B. FARBER // 42<br>Name of Person Signing   | <u>u 7</u><br>Signatur | e                                   | <u>May 11, 2001</u><br>Date                        |
|   | -                      |                                     |  |
| Total number of pages including cover sh  | ueet, attachmen        | as, and document:                   | <u>TWO</u>   |
|   |                        |                                     |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -  |                        |                                     |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  |                        |                                     |  |

a a suggesting and the second strengther

REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0501

| 02-06-2001   |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>(Rev. 6-93)   | VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |
| 101606532          OMB No. 0061-0011 (exp. 4/94)       ▼         Tab settings ⇒ ⇒       ▼       ▼    |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:   | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |  |  |
| ELLIOTT FARBER   | Name:Alwyn Company, Inc  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No                                       |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street AddressHighway 60 East  |  |  |
| Assignment Merger  |  |  |  |
| Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other  | City: <u>Lake Crystal</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP: <u>56055</u>   |  |  |
| Execution Date: January 9, 2001  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the<br>A. Patent Application No.(s) | execution date of the application is: <u>January 9, 2001</u><br>B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
| Additional numbers a   | ttached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No  |  |  |
|  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:         |  |  |  |
| Name: Michael B. Farber, Esg.  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Oppenheimer Wolff &amp; Donnelly LLP</u>  | Enclosed (Check No. 021836)  |  |  |
| Suite 3800   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
| Street Address: 2029 Century Park East   | 8. Deposit account number: (for fee deficiency)  |  |  |
| City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90067   | 16-2230<br>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |  |
|  | E THIS SPACE   |  |  |
| original document. Michael B. Farber, Reg. No. 32,612  | an is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the<br>January 11, 2001<br>Inature Date<br>tachments, and document: |  |  |
| Mail desumants to be recorded with   | h required cover sheet information to:   |  |  |
| Commissioner of Patents and  | d Trademarks, Box Assignments<br>on, D.C. 20231<br>LA: 269152 v01 01/11/2001   |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0502   |  |  |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Elliott Farber, residing at 1720 Orchid Drive North, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003, the undersigned inventor and the ASSIGNOR herein, have invented METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF INFLAMMATORY DISEASES (14358-309), for which I am filing an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and of which inventions and improvements I am the sole owner; and

WHEREAS, Alwyn Company, Inc., is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at Highway 60 East, Lake Crystal, Minnesota 56055, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Dated: 1, 2001

By allight Tisker

Elliott Farber

PATENT REEL: 011799 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 01/11/2001